LEAD FREE CHIP RESISTOR
NETWORK SPECIFICATION - CONCAVE
     Reference No.
:
SYS-ENG-208
     Revision No.
:
D

discrepancies in specifications between this specification and the customer’s specifications,
the latter shall precede.
2.0 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
TCN  XX  X -      XXXX - X X
Resistor  Type No.of Resistance  Tolerance Packaging
Network   Resistor Value Code
TCN-Concave 10 or 16 4 See clause F - ±1% L - 5K
   4.0 G - ±2% K - 10K
    J - ±5%         Y – 20K
    Z – Zero ohm
3.0 RATING
3.1 Rated Power
Table 1
(a) Zero Ohm Jumper Rated Power
Type Rated Current Dielectric Withstanding Voltage Resistance Tolerance
TCN10 1A 300V < 50 mΩ
TCN16 1A 300V < 50 mΩ
(b) Resistor Rated Power
Type Rated Power Max. Working Voltage Max.Overload Voltage
TCN10  1/16W 25V 50V
TCN16  1/10W 50V 100V
Rated Power shall be the load power corresponding to nominal wattage suitable for continuous use
at 70°C ambient temperature.  In case the ambient temperature exceeds 70°C, reduce the load
power in accordance with Derating curve in Fig. 1.
 Fig.1 Power Derating Characteristics
100
-60 200
20
80
60
40
0
120 140 160 18040 60 80 100-40 -20 0 20
(16)
125°
C
155°C
70°C
R
a
te
d
 P
o
w
e
r
(%
) -55°C
(10)
TITLE:  LEAD FREE CHIP RESISTOR
NETWORK SPECIFICATION - CONCAVE
REV: D
DOC NO: SYS-ENG-208 PAGE:  4 of 18
A S J
3.2 Operating Temperature Range : -55°C ∼+125°C
3.3 Storage Temperature Range : -5°C ∼+40°C
3.4 Flammability Rating : Tested in accordance to UL94, V-0
 3.5 Moisture Sensitivity Level Rating : Level 1
 3.6  ASJ resistors are RoHS complaint in accordance to RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC.
3.7 Resistance Range, Resistance Tolerance and Temperature Coefficient of Resistance.
Table 2
Product No. of
Resistor
Resistance
Range
Temperature Coefficient
of Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
4 10Ω to 1MΩ ±250ppm/°C ±1% & ±2%
TCN 10